

SB226_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB22-226 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 20, strike "PRIVATE AND NONPROFIT".
- 2 Page 10, line 14, strike "OF" and substitute "FOR".
- 3 Page 10, line 23, strike "OF" and substitute "FOR".
- 4 Page 11, line 1, strike "ONLINE ACCREDITED UNIVERSITY PROGRAMS" and
5 substitute "LOCAL DISTRICT COLLEGES, COMMUNITY COLLEGES, AND AREA
6 TECHNICAL COLLEGES".
- 7 Page 11, line 22, strike "STUDENTS" and substitute "DEPENDING ON THE
8 CREDENTIAL PATHWAY, STUDENTS".
- 9 Page 11, line 24, after "FOR" insert "THE COLLEGE OPPORTUNITY FUND
10 AND".
- 11 Page 12, line 8, after "DEPARTMENT" insert "FOR ALLOCATION BY THE
12 BOARD"
- 13 Page 12, line 12, after "PROGRAM" insert "AND ONE PERCENT MAY BE
14 USED FOR ADMINISTRATION".
- 15 Page 12, line 16, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "BOARD".

** ** ** ** **